1255319	
220261	
\$65.00	
Ü	

FORM PTO-1564 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02)	TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
•			·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks: P			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		1	of receiving party(ies):	
LICENTIA PATENT-VERWAL	TUNGS-GmbH		HOLDING GMBH	
W. Tanaka d Tabalika Com	name Carmany		R LANDSTRASSE 101	
X_ Limited Liability Com Individual(s)	раду - Остшацу	D-60325 FRANKE	URT AM MAIN	
Individual(s) Corporation		GERMANY	!	
Other			·	
_			Liability Company - Germany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?	Individual(s)	Liability Company	
Yes _X No		Corporation	Liability Company	
		If assignee is not domicile	ed in the United States, a domestic	
		representative designation	is attached:	
		X_YesNo		
			cparate document from Assignment)	
<u> </u>		Additional names(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Change of Name Security Agreement				
X ASSIGNMENT		'		
<u></u>			•	
Execution Date: July 29, 2004				
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	er(s):	B. Trademark registr	ation No.(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,255,319		
		1,174,964		
<u> </u>		Additional numbers a		
<ol> <li>Name and Address of party to whom соптекр document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	ondence concerning	6. Total number of applic	ations involved: 2	
Name: Mark B. Harrise	on, Esa.			
Internal Address: Venable LLP	,		!	
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385			•	
Washington, D.	C. 20043			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	\$65.00	
		/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	,	
		X Authoriz	zation is granted to deduct the	
			fee from our Deposit Account.	
			number: 22-0261	
		, · · · ·	py of this page if paying by deposit	
<u> </u>	NO NOT USE	account) THIS SPACE	<del></del>	
	237,01 000		į	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the j	foregoing information is t	rue and correct and any attac	thed copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	i in .		1 :	
Mork B. Harrison, Ess	Mark Heller		<b>%</b>  ऽ ०५	
Mark B. Harrison, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
į –	•		:	
Total number of pages comp	rising cover sheet:	3		
31182-128640; 31182-128617			i	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002925 FRAME: 0342

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LICENTIA PATENT-VERWALTUNGS-GMBH, a German limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), having its address at Bockenheimer Landstrasse 101, D-60325 Frankfurt am Main, Germany is the owner of

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,255,319 issued October 25, 1983 for the mark GEAQUELLO U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,174,964 filed October 27, 1981 for the mark GEAFOL

and of the trademarks shown in said registrations and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, EHG Elektroholding GmbH (hereinafter "Assignee"), a German limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its address at Bockenheimer Landstrasse 101, D-60325 Frankfurt am Main, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to conduct business in the United States under the marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks.

Done, this 29th day of July, 2004.

## LICENTIA PATENT-VERWALTUNGS-GMBH

By: Clauche By: Mame: Jürgen Kaiser

Title: General Manager Title: Manager

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:	EHG Elektroholding	GmbH (by assignment)			
Registration No.: Mark: Issued:	1,174,964 GEAFOL October 27, 1981	Registration No. 1,255,319 Mark: GEAQUELLO Issued: October 25, 1983			
attorney Mark B. Har District of Columbia 34385, Washington, prosecute this Declar connection therewith	ers of attorney are here rison, Marcia Auberge and/or Maryland and h D.C. 20043-9998, telepation, to transact all but, and to receive all docuped to the property of Description of the property of the proper	OMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
appoints Mark B. Ha District of Columbia 34385, Washington, registrant's representa served.  Send all noti	ernson, Marcia Auberg, and/or Virginia and h D.C. 20043-9998, tele atives upon whom notic  DESIGNATION O  ces, official letters, doc-	epresentative are hereby revoked and registrant hereby er and Andrew Price each a member of the Bar of the aving his offices and post office address at P.O. Box phone no. (202) 344-4800, fax no. (202) 344-8300 as es or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be recommentations and other correspondence on, VENABLE, P.O. Box 34385, Washington, D.C., fax no. (202) 344-8300.			
Done, this _	O #4_ day of	uly, 2004.			
EHG Elektroholding GmbH					
Ву:	kus	By:			
Bernd Haus Name:	s 	Name:			
General M	anager				
Title:		Title:			

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002925 FRAME: 0344-